

August 7, 2009 NRC:09:086

Document Control Desk U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, D.C. 20555-0001

Errata to Revision 1 of ANP-10299P, "Applicability of AREVA NP Containment Response Evaluation Methodology to the U.S. EPR for Large Break LOCA Analysis - Technical Report"

Ref. 1: Letter, Sandra M. Sloan (AREVA NP Inc.) to Document Control Desk (NRC), Submittal of Revision 1 to ANP-10299P, "Applicability of AREVA NP Containment Response Evaluation Methodology to the U.S. EPR for Large Break LOCA Analysis - Technical Report," NRC:09:081, July 31, 2009.

AREVA NP Inc. (AREVA NP) submitted Revision 1 of ANP-10299P, "Applicability of AREVA NP Containment Response Evaluation Methodology to the U.S. EPR for Large Break LOCA Analysis - Technical Report," by Reference 1. The enclosure to this letter provides errata which replace three (3) pages of the revised report:

- Figure 8-1, by replacing page 8-21; corrects embedded equation and reconciles font style with that used in equation development in text
- Equation (1) on page 8-22, by replacing page 8-22; corrects error in equation
- Figure 8-4, by replacing page 8-29; corrects embedded equations and reconciles font style with that used in equation development in text.

AREVA NP considers some of the material contained in the enclosure to be proprietary. As required by 10 CFR 2.390(b), the affidavit transmitted with Reference 1 covers withholding of this information from public disclosure. Since the errata correct only previously-marked proprietary sections, the redacted non-proprietary version is not affected.

Sincerely,

Sandra M. Aloan

Sandra M. Sloan, Manager New Plants Regulatory Affairs AREVA NP Inc.

Enclosure

cc: G. Tesfaye Docket No. 52-020

AREVA NP INC. An AREVA and Siemens company 3315 Old Forest Road, P.O. Box 10935, Lynchburg, VA 24506-0935 Tel.: 434 832 3000 – Fax: 434 832 4121 – www.areva.com

D077 HRT